M/V Selendang Ayu Oil Spill Natural Resource Damage Assessment and Restoration

Trustee Resolution 2017-01: Disbursement of Reimbursement of Past Assessment Costs

- 1. Whereas, the United States Department of the Interior (DOI), acting through the United States Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS), the United States Department of Commerce, acting through the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), and the State of Alaska, acting through the Departments of Environmental Conservation (ADEC), Fish and Game (ADFG), Law (ADOL), and Natural Resources (ADNR), are the six Natural Resource Trustee agencies ("Trustees") responsible for the natural resource damage assessment and restoration (NRDAR) associated with the 2004 M/V Selendang Ayu oil spill that occurred along the northern shore of Unalaska Island, Alaska;
- 2. Whereas, on November 25, 2016, the Trustees submitted to the United States Coast Guard's National Pollution Funds Center (NPFC) a request for funding to reimburse the Trustees for past assessment costs and to support the Trustees' future efforts to complete the injury assessment and restoration planning work and to prepare a draft Restoration Plan; and
- 3. Whereas, the Trustees were awarded funding in 2017 from the NPFC in the amounts of (a) \$1,236,943.47 as reimbursement of the Trustees' past assessment costs and (b) \$2,462,117.00 for the Trustees' future work to complete the injury assessment and restoration planning work and to prepare a draft Restoration Plan; and these funds are to be deposited into the DOI NRDAR Fund, Account #0451, on behalf of the Trustees;
- 4. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Trustees request that, following receipt of the NPFC funds into the DOI NRDAR Fund, Account #0451, the DOI NRDAR Fund releases the reimbursements of past assessment costs to the individual Trustee agencies as further described below. (No release of funds to USFWS is requested at this time.)

NOAA	\$1,143,985.49
ADEC	\$18,128.00
ADFG	\$1,960.00
ADOL	\$30,141.00
total	\$1,194,214.49

CONCURRED IN by the following who are duly authorized:

FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR: Gregory Siekaniec, DOI Authorized Official Regional Director U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Region	30 Nov 2017 Date
FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE:	
Print name: Print position title: National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration	Date
FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL C	CONSERVATION:
Print name: Print position title: Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation	Date
FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME:	
Print name: Print position title: Alaska Department of Fish and Game	Date

Alaska Department of Fish and Game

FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR: Gregory Siekaniec, DOI Authorized Official Date Regional Director U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Region FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE: 10/36/17 Date Sarah E. Allan, NOAA Case Team Lead Regional Resource Coordinator National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION: Print name: Date Print position title: Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME: Print name: Date Print position title:

FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR:	
Gregory Siekaniec, DOI Authorized Official Regional Director U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Region	Date
FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE:	
Print name: Print position title: National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration	Date
FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL Control of the Control of Environmental Conservation (Conservation) Print name: Graham Wood Print position title: Prevention, Preparedness and Response Program Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation	10/23/17 October 12, 2017
FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME:	
Print name: Print position title: Alaska Department of Fish and Game	Date

Alaska Department of Fish and Game

FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR: Gregory Siekaniec, DOI Authorized Official Date Regional Director U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Region FOR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE: Date Print name: Print position title: National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION: Print name: Date Print position title: Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME: Print name: RON BENKERT Print position title: FISH AND GAME COORDINATOR

FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LAW:	
Print name: Steven E. Mulder, DOL Authorized Official Print position title: Senior Assistant Attorney General Alaska Department of Law	10/31/2017 Date
FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES:	
Print name: Print position title: Alaska Department of Natural Resources	Date

Alaska Department of Natural Resources

Print name: Print name: Print position title: Alaska Department of Law FOR THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES: Print name: Heid Hander Print position title: Deputy Commits over